quality equipment,
securing maximum hygiene
Passion for Hygiene
Since 1976
cleaning
systems
cleaning systems industrial washing systems components drainagepersonal hygiene
Take advantage of our knowledge

Height / mm 1258 1095 1095 1095
Weight / kg 33 60 60 55
34
Hose reels and cleaning hoses
Type EHR
User-friendly self-winding hose reel (316 SS). Suitable for various
pressures and applications. Hose lengths ranging from 5 to 35 metres,
depending on the type of hose. Can be used for high and low
pressures (maximum 200 bar). The maximum water
temperature is 150 ºC.
Art. No. Type Max. hose length/m In Out Pressure Weight Dimensions to wall/mm
3/8 ½ ¾ Max. bar Kg Height Depth Width
75850700 EHR10 10 10 - ½” ext. ½” int. 200 13 480 500 250
75850701 EHR15 15 15 - ½” ext. ½” int. 200 18 480 500 250
75850702 EHR20 20 20 - ½” ext. ½” int. 200 18 480 500 280
75850703 EHR25/35 25/35 25/35 - ½” ext. ½” int. 200 26 600 590 310
75850716 EHR30-19 - - 30 1” ext. 1“ ext. 20 18 430 550 260
75850714 EHR30S 35 30 - ½” ext. ½” ext. 200 36  550  530 360
75850717 EHR60S 60 60 - ½” ext. ½” ext. 200 50  590  590 590
HP-Blue
Working pressure:	   Max. 330 bar
Temperature:	 Max. 150 ºC
Diameter: 	 3/8” - 1/2”

75900264** Foam lance Adapter Type A Nozzle 230 mm White 191 gr
* Supplied exclusively with interchangeable
Elpress lances - short model
Working pressure:		 20 bar
Temperature:		  Max. 150 ºC
Material:			  Stainless steel, with plastic protection
Art. No. Description Inlet Outlet Length Colour Weight
75900282** Rinsing lance Adapter Type A Nozzle 60 mm Blue 115 gr
75900283** Disinfection lance Adapter Type A Nozzle 60 mm Red 115 gr
75900284** Foam lance Adapter Type A Nozzle 60 mm White 100 gr
** nozzle not changeable
Reel and hose sets
37
Art. No. Reel type Hose type Hose length Max. pressure          Output Spray gun
mtr bar ltr / minute
84201011 EHR-25/35 FDA Elpress Clean Hose ® 25 65 100 Clincher ESC
84201031 EHR-25/35 FDA Elpress Clean Hose ® 25 60 100 ST-3100
84201010 EHR-25/35 MP-Blue 25 65 100 Clincher ESC
84201030 EHR-25/35 MP-Blue 25 60 100 ST-3100
84201052 EHR-25/35 HP-Blue 25 65 100 Clincher ESC